



Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 15-50
Our ref: Gov/CAF 15-50

Tel 0300 456 4000

2nd April 2015

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 26th March 2015. You made the following requests for information:

I note that the last Performance Report you released was dated September 2014. I am enquiring as to when the next Performance Report will be published and whether I could receive a copy of it if there already is one?

Please see below for our response.

Performance reports are published on our website among [Board reports](#); the latest report which has been produced internally is dated February 2015 and is due to be published on the website by June. It is therefore currently exempt from disclosure under Section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act.

However, you may find it helpful to see private and public law demand statistics separately published on our website:

- The latest monthly figures are published on our news section:
 - [February Private law statistics](#)
 - [February Public law statistics](#)
- The [Cafcass Care and Private Law Demand Statistics page](#) is also updated monthly.

Section 22 Information intended for future publication

- (1) Information is exempt information if—
- (a) the information is held by the public authority with a view to its publication, by the authority or any other person, at some future date (whether determined or not), .

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





(b) the information was already held with a view to such publication at the time when the request for information was made, and .
(c) it is reasonable in all the circumstances that the information should be withheld from disclosure until the date referred to in paragraph (a).

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's office (www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive

